was that they have had no issues since switching, customer service is great, and that they 

wished that they had done it sooner. Staff went on to state that a question was raised at the 

December 15th meeting inquiring how much the City is paying Global Payments. Staff 

clarified that for 2025 the City has paid Global Payments about fifty-four thousand two 

hundred and thirty-five dollars ($54,235). Mayor Elliott clarified that that is money from 

the City’s pocket. He further stated that the fee will not go away but will instead be paid 

by the customer and they will be aware of the four percent (4%) charge before it is charged. 

He went on to state that the amount paid to Global Payments comes to about one thousand